
School of Graduation
Current Year
Matched
Graduates

Prior Years
Matched
Graduates

Total
Matched

Current Year
Unmatched
Graduates

Prior Years
Unmatched
Graduates

Total
Unmatched
Graduates

Current Year
Graduates -

Final
Participation

Prior Years
Graduates -

Final
Participation

Total
Participation

Memorial University of Newfoundland

Dalhousie University

Université Laval

Université de Sherbrooke

Université de Montréal

McGill University

University of Ottawa

Queen’s University

Northern Ontario School of Medicine

University of Toronto

McMaster University

Western University

University of Manitoba

University of Saskatchewan

University of Alberta

University of Calgary

University of British Columbia

United States medical schools

International medical schools

Grand Total 4,491

1,531

37

296

156

155

99

108

180

224

277

69

99

170

189

305

205

203

108

80

1,358

1,279

3

12

1

0

2

1

2

13

2

1

2

0

10

11

10

4

2

3

3,133

252

34

284

155

155

97

107

178

211

275

68

97

170

179

294

195

199

106

77

1,411

1,176

13

23

12

9

6

8

19

15

30

3

4

9

25

25

19

6

5

4

1,068

1,041

3

5

0

0

1

1

1

3

2

0

0

0

4

2

4

0

0

1

343

135

10

18

12

9

5

7

18

12

28

3

4

9

21

23

15

6

5

3

3,080

355

24

273

144

146

93

100

161

209

247

66

95

161

164

280

186

197

103

76

290

238

0

7

1

0

1

0

1

10

0

1

2

0

6

9

6

4

2

2

2,790

117

24

266

143

146

92

100

160

199

247

65

93

161

158

271

180

193

101

74

2018 R-1 Main Residency Match - first iteration
Table 2: Summary of match results by school of graduation
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