

## 2018 R-1 Main Residency Match - first iteration Table 2: Summary of match results by school of graduation

School of Graduation	Current Year Matched Graduates	Prior Years Matched Graduates	Total Matched	Current Year Unmatched Graduates	Prior Years Unmatched Graduates	Total Unmatched Graduates	Current Year Graduates - Final Participation	Prior Years Graduates - Final Participation	Total Participation
Memorial University of Newfoundland	74	2	76	3	1	4	77	3	80
Dalhousie University	101	2	103	5	0	5	106	2	108
Université Laval	193	4	197	6	0	6	199	4	203
Université de Sherbrooke	180	6	186	15	4	19	195	10	205
Université de Montréal	271	9	280	23	2	25	294	11	305
McGill University	158	6	164	21	4	25	179	10	189
University of Ottawa	161	0	161	9	0	9	170	0	170
Queen's University	93	2	95	4	0	4	97	2	99
Northern Ontario School of Medicine	65	1	66	3	0	3	68	1	69
University of Toronto	247	0	247	28	2	30	275	2	277
McMaster University	199	10	209	12	3	15	211	13	224
Western University	160	1	161	18	1	19	178	2	180
University of Manitoba	100	0	100	7	1	8	107	1	108
University of Saskatchewan	92	1	93	5	1	6	97	2	99
University of Alberta	146	0	146	9	0	9	155	0	155
University of Calgary	143	1	144	12	0	12	155	1	156
University of British Columbia	266	7	273	18	5	23	284	12	296
United States medical schools	24	0	24	10	3	13	34	3	37
International medical schools	117	238	355	135	1,041	1,176	252	1,279	1,531
Grand Total	2,790	290	3,080	343	1,068	1,411	3,133	1,358	4,491

Copyright © 2018, Canadian Resident Matching Service. All rights reserved. No part of this report may be used or reproduced in any form or by any means, or stored in a database or retrieval system without prior written permission of the publisher except in the case of brief quotations embodied in critical articles and reviews.